Model 3100 Standard
Model 3200 Heavy Duty
Pressure Transducers
The 3100/3200 Series
  high - pressure OEM
  transducers feature a
sputtered thin-film sensor to
provide high levels of perfor-

159 Swanson Road, Boxborough, MA 01719/Tel: 978-263-1400;
Toll Free: 800-257-3872; Fax: 978-264-0292; email: sales@setra.com
Ordering Information (Code all blocks in table.)
SS
P3
10
0 R
ev
 B
 03
/0
3/
09
          Electrical Connections4
  B = Industrial DIN
   (mating connector not supplied)
 E =  M12xP,4-Pin
 F  = Integral Cable/Flying Leads
 6 = AMP Superseal 1.5 Series
 7 = DIN 72585 Bayonet A1 - 4.1
 8 = Deutsch DT04-4P
 9 = Packard Metri Pack
 F = Cable/Flying Lead
          Ranges          Output
 B = 4 to 20 mA
 C = 1 to 6 VDC
 H = 1 to 5 VDC
 N = 0.5 to 4.5 VDC
 R = 0 to 5 VDC
 S = 0 to 10 VDC
 T = 0.5 to 4.5 V
   Ratiometric
Notes:
1. Temperature outputs are for voltage output pressure sensors only (applies
temperature span. Requires additional 2mA of power.
2. Sealed gauge not available on ranges ≤1500 psi (≤100 bar).
3. Ranges 1000 bar (15,000 psi) and above available with 2T pressure port only.
4. For use with pull-up or pull-down resistors, contact factory.
5. Pressure ports OE and 1G are NOT available with the Restrictor option
6. 0 to 50 PSI (4 bar) - Not available with 4 to 20 mA or 0 to 10 VDC outputs.
Pressure Type
G = Gauge
S = Sealed Gauge2
C = Compound
Notes: The diameter of all cans is 0.748" (19mm). Hex is 0.866" (22mm) across flats for (A/F) for deep socket mounting
Part NO.  Description   For use on Elect Code #
557230 Mini  Din Connector, Strain Relief  B
557703-01M0 M12 Cord Set - 1 Meter (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) E
557703-03M0 M12 Cord Set - 3 Meters (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) E
557703-04M0 M12 Cord Set - 4 Meters (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) E
557703-05M0 M12 Cord Set - 5 Meters (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) E
 Recommended Mating Parts (AMP p/n: Housing 282087-1;
 Contacts 3X 183025-1; Seal 281934-1; Boot 880811-2 6
557701 AMP Superseal Mate Kit   6
210729 AMP 3.5’ Cable Cord Set - Clear Pos 1, Black Pos 2, Red Pos 3 6
Accessories — Mating Connectors
   Model
 3100  =  3100
 3200 = 3200
         Voltage Units w/Temp. Output
 31011  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -40°C to +125°C
 31021  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -0°C to +100°C
 31031  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -0°C to +80°C
 32011  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -40°C to +125°C
 32021  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -0°C to +100°C
 32031  =  Temp. Output
   Range: -0°C to +80°C
Part NO.                        Description                                                                          for use on elect. Code #